
Saturday 5th February 2022

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

Results Balgownie Playing Fields, Aberdeen

Pos Time First Name Last Name Age Team Name Cat

1 22:58 Alastair Walker M65 Teviotdale Harriers 1

2 23:02 Michelle Sandison W40 Springburn Harriers 1

3 23:04 Lesley Bell W45 Garscube Harriers 1

4 23:07 Carol Parsons W40 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 2

5 24:04 Sara Green W40 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 3

6 24:23 Edel Mooney W45 Ochil Hill Runners 2

7 24:27 Janet Dunbar W50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 1

8 24:39 Jillian Stephen W40 Hunters Bog Trotters 4

9 24:53 Katie White W40 Garscube Harriers 5

10 25:02 Tammy Wilson W40 JSK Running Club 6

11 25:09 Allie Chong W50 Giffnock North AC 2

12 25:12 Kristin Lownie W40 PH Racing Club 7

13 25:15 Fiona Matheson W60 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 1

14 25:25 Jill Smylie W40 Giffnock North AC 8

15 25:33 Julie Menzies W45 PH Racing Club 3

16 25:34 Tony Martin M70 Fife AC 1

17 25:36 Katja Blunden W40 Inverness Harriers AAC 9

18 25:40 Claire Houston W40 Central Athletic Club 10

19 25:41 Veronique Oldham W55 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 1

20 25:54 Gillian Blee W40 Garscube Harriers 11

21 26:10 Jennifer MacLean W45 Edinburgh Athletic Club 4

22 26:12 Brian Urqhuart M65 Fraserburgh Running Club 2

23 26:19 Alex Chisholm M65 Garscube Harriers 3

24 26:32 Ian Thom M65 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 4

25 26:41 Kelly Baillie W40 East Kilbride AC 12

26 26:52 Susan Ridley W55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 2

27 26:55 Julie Wilson W50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 3

28 27:00 Julie Hendry W40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 13

29 27:13 Frank Miller M65 Shetland AAC 5

30 27:27 Sarah Simpson W40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 14

31 27:28 Yvonne Crilly W60 Lothian Running Club 2

32 27:34 Alison McNeilly W40 Dundee Road Runners AC 15

33 27:42 Ed Norton M70 PH Racing Club 2

34 27:50 Fiona Zeiner W45 Harmeny Athletic Club 5

35 27:52 Marian Kelly W40 Garscube Harriers 16

36 27:54 Gillian Lunn W50 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 4

37 27:55 Karen Dobbie W55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 3

38 27:57 Susan McRitchie W45 Forres Harriers 6

39 28:07 Siobhan Evans W45 Forres Harriers 7

40 28:10 Hilary Carswell W50 Giffnock North AC 5

41 28:12 Rhona Anderson W55 Dunbar Running Club 4

42 28:21 Malcolm Hammond M70 PH Racing Club 3

43 28:25 VICTORIA BROWN W45 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 8

44 28:43 Hilary Cameron W50 Forres Harriers 6

45 29:00 Hannah Waugh W40 Edinburgh Athletic Club 17

46 29:02 Norman Baillie M70 Garscube Harriers 4

47 29:04 Louise Lessels W40 PH Racing Club 18

48 29:17 Erni Hamilton W55 Perth Road Runners 5

49 29:18 James Treasurer M70 Lochaber Athletic Club 5

50 29:20 Allen Marr M65 PH Racing Club 6

Masters Women & Men 65+



Saturday 5th February 2022

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

Results Balgownie Playing Fields, Aberdeen

Pos Time First Name Last Name Age Team Name Cat

51 29:24 Kathryn Scott W60 Garscube Harriers 3

52 29:29 Mike Goddard M70 Moorfoot Runners 6

53 29:34 Margaret Martin W65 Fife AC 1

54 29:37 Robert Young M75 Clydesdale Harriers 1

55 29:43 Clare Graham W50 PH Racing Club 7

56 29:48 Ruth Wolfe W55 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 6

57 29:50 Ann White W70 Garscube Harriers 1

58 29:55 Roma McIntosh W45 JSK Running Club 9

59 30:02 Tessa Ward W50 Perth Road Runners 8

60 30:04 Elaine Davies W50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 9

61 30:12 Innes Bracegirdle W65 Fife AC 2

62 30:22 Louise Provan W45 Fife AC 10

63 30:25 Frances Ferguson W55 Calderglen Harriers 7

64 30:31 Jackie Nicol W60 Forres Harriers 4

65 30:34 Erica Christie W65 Cambuslang Harriers 3

66 30:43 Ian Johnstone M70 Inverness Harriers AAC 7

67 30:45 Bernadette Oneil W50 Cambuslang Harriers 10

68 30:49 Linda McGee W45 Peterhead Athletics Club 11

69 31:01 Linden Nicholson W65 Lasswade Athletics Club 4

70 31:08 Jane Waterhouse W65 Central Athletic Club 5

71 31:08 Graeme Clark M65 Fraserburgh Running Club 7

72 31:13 Phyllis Hands W65 Motherwell Athletics Club 6

73 31:15 Eric Stevenson M70 Edinburgh Athletic Club 8

74 31:18 Jacqueline McLew W50 Cambuslang Harriers 11

75 31:20 Carol Massie W55 Fraserburgh Running Club 8

76 31:28 Eileen Maxwell W55 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 9

77 31:31 Sara Wood W50 Corstorphine AAC 12

78 31:38 Carole Fortune W55 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 10

79 31:54 Louise Waywell W55 Perth Road Runners 11

80 31:59 Susan Linklater W65 Shetland AAC 7

81 32:07 Colin Simpson M65 Kirkintilloch Olympians 8

82 32:12 Pauline Kell W50 Corstorphine AAC 13

83 32:17 Fiona Manson W50 Perth Road Runners 14

84 32:21 Linda Smith W55 Moray Road Runners 12

85 32:29 Monica Anderson W50 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15

86 32:31 Marina McCallum W50 Kirkintilloch Olympians 16

87 32:42 Alex MacEwen M65 Edinburgh Athletic Club 9

88 32:52 Andrea Drummond W50 JSK Running Club 17

89 32:57 Stephane Reid W40 Perth Road Runners 19

90 33:04 Brian Howie M70 Edinburgh Athletic Club 9

91 33:07 Janet Grigor W50 Corstorphine AAC 18

92 33:12 Guillermo Hernandez M75 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 2

93 33:14 Tracey Passway W55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 13

94 33:16 Sonya Ledford W45 JSK Running Club 12

95 33:41 Mhairi Bagnall W45 Corstorphine AAC 13

96 33:54 Jayne Addie W45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 14

97 34:36 Phill Thompson M70 Moray Road Runners 10

98 35:08 Phil Smithard M70 Carnegie Harriers 11

99 35:36 Ada Stewart W55 Kirkintilloch Olympians 14

100 37:01 Peter Rudzinski M70 Clydesdale Harriers 12

101 37:40 Alan Fulton M70 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 13

102 37:46 Roderick Campbell M75 Cosmic Hillbashers 3

103 38:14 Leslie M Nicol M85 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 1

104 38:43 Sue Taylor W65 Cosmic Hillbashers 8

105 38:50 Susan Bothwell W60 Perth Road Runners 5

106 39:11 Anne Docherty W75 Forres Harriers 1

107 39:33 John Duff M70 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 14

108 44:01 James Wright M65 Hunters Bog Trotters 10

109 46:36 Tracey Weston W50 Fraserburgh Running Club 19



Saturday 5th February 2022

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

Results Balgownie Playing Fields, Aberdeen

Pos Time First Name Last Name Age Team Name Cat

1 26:20 Ewan Cameron M40 Edinburgh Athletic Club 1

2 26:31 Ross Houston M40 Central Athletic Club 2

3 27:06 Scott Brember M45 Central Athletic Club 1

4 27:12 Grant Baillie M40 East Kilbride AC 3

5 27:27 Andrew Davis M45 PH Racing Club 2

6 27:44 Jim Tole M45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 3

7 27:46 Gordon Robertson M40 Cambuslang Harriers 4

8 27:52 Stephen Wylie M50 Cambuslang Harriers 1

9 28:08 Stuart Johnston M40 Edinburgh Athletic Club 5

10 28:34 David Gardiner M50 Motherwell Athletics Club 2

11 28:44 Garry Mathew M40 Garscube Harriers 6

12 28:47 Andrew Wright M45 PH Racing Club 4

13 28:53 Graeme Murdoch M40 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 7

14 28:58 Colin Logan M40 Central Athletic Club 8

15 29:00 Paul Kieran M45 PH Racing Club 5

16 29:03 Malcolm Lang M45 Corstorphine AAC 6

17 29:18 Gary Trewartha M45 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 7

18 29:21 Nicholas Gemmell M45 Inverclyde Athletic Club 8

19 29:23 Johnny Lawson M45 Portobello Running Club 9

20 29:26 Andrew Macrae M50 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 3

21 29:26 Lee Strachan M40 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 9

22 29:28 Stephen Allan M45 Cumbernauld Amateur Athletics Club 10

23 29:44 Paul Knight M40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 10

24 29:52 John Coyle M45 Garscube Harriers 11

25 29:57 William Richardson M50 Irvine RC 4

26 30:02 Simon Peachey M40 Stonehaven RC 11

27 30:02 Finlay Finlay M40 Garscube Harriers 11

28 30:03 Stuart Mutch M45 Fraserburgh Running Club 12

29 30:08 Robert Sellar M45 PH Racing Club 13

30 30:10 Stuart Robertson M50 Perth Road Runners 5

31 30:13 Ross Milne M40 Corstorphine AAC 13

32 30:14 Daniel Scroop M45 Garscube Harriers 14

33 30:21 Dino Roussias M45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 15

34 30:23 Wayne Dashper M45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 16

35 30:24 Justin Carter M45 Cambuslang Harriers 17

36 30:24 Gareth Jenkins M50 Moray Road Runners 6

37 30:27 Chris Upson M55 Cambuslang Harriers 1

38 30:32 Brian Bonnyman M50 Westerlands Cross Country Club 7

39 30:34 Gordon Barrie M45 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 18

40 30:36 Mark Thornton-Smith M40 Edinburgh Athletic Club 14

41 30:38 Keith Ovenstone M45 Corstorphine AAC 19

42 30:39 Neill Kelly M55 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 2

43 30:39 Duncan Ryan M50 Perth Road Runners 8

44 30:41 Jeremy Kibble M40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 15

45 30:43 Eddie Torrie M50 Perth Road Runners 9

46 30:45 Craig Freshwater M40 Hunters Bog Trotters 16

47 30:46 Jamie Ross M45 Deeside Runners 20

48 30:48 Colin Munday M45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 21

49 30:49 Walter Henderson M50 Shettleston Harriers 10

50 30:53 Nick Milovsorov M55 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 3

Masters Men 40-64



Saturday 5th February 2022

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

Results Balgownie Playing Fields, Aberdeen

Pos Time First Name Last Name Age Team Name Cat

51 30:55 David Allsop M45 Kirkintilloch Olympians 22

52 30:56 Mark Webster M45 PH Racing Club 23

53 30:59 Scott McDonald M50 PH Racing Club 11

54 31:03 Alastair Brockie M40 Corstorphine AAC 17

55 31:12 Billy Gibson M45 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 24

56 31:14 Michael Fullerton M50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 12

57 31:16 John Urquhart M55 Moray Road Runners 4

58 31:20 Alan Cunningham M50 Corstorphine AAC 13

59 31:21 Roger Goddard M45 Central Athletic Club 25

60 31:23 Bain Martin M45 Moray Road Runners 26

61 31:24 Iain Macleod M50 Corstorphine AAC 14

62 31:28 Robert Keenan M40 Cumbernauld Amateur Athletics Club 18

63 31:30 Alex Rose M45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 27

64 31:33 David Hogg M50 Cumbernauld Amateur Athletics Club 15

65 31:34 James Hall M45 Fife AC 28

66 31:37 David Shaw M45 Giffnock North AC 29

67 31:41 Steven King M50 Carnegie Harriers 16

68 31:49 Kevin Riddell M40 Perth Road Runners 19

69 31:53 Allan Wilson M45 JSK Running Club 30

70 31:55 Brian Douglas M45 Cambuslang Harriers 31

71 31:56 Jeff Farquhar M60 Pitreavie AAC 1

72 31:58 Charles Haskett M60 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 2

73 31:59 David Morrison M40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 20

74 32:03 Brian Robb M40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 21

75 32:08 Ewan Jack M50 Central Athletic Club 17

76 32:10 Ross McEachern M55 Cumbernauld Amateur Athletics Club 5

77 32:29 Colin Green M50 Moray Road Runners 18

78 32:31 John Oates M60 Shettleston Harriers 3

79 32:42 Andy Downey M50 Garscube Harriers 19

80 33:00 Ronnie Glen M50 Perth Road Runners 20

81 33:02 Rob Crusher M55 Giffnock North AC 6

82 33:07 Jens Subke M50 Central Athletic Club 21

83 33:11 Craig Walker M50 Central Athletic Club 22

84 33:13 Barry Davie M45 Carnegie Harriers 32

85 33:17 Ian Maxwell M60 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 4

86 33:23 Charles Graham-Marr M60 Central Athletic Club 5

87 33:27 Mark Mclean M50 PH Racing Club 23

88 33:29 George McPherson M60 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 6

89 33:34 Gavin Phillip M55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 7

90 33:52 Alastair Ewen M45 Westerlands Cross Country Club 33

91 33:58 Lewis Orr M50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 24

92 34:09 Simon Adamson M45 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 34

93 34:11 Colin Feechan M60 Cambuslang Harriers 7

94 34:14 Andrew Latham M55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 8

95 34:17 Graham Reid M45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 35

96 34:25 Des Dickson M60 Cambuslang Harriers 8

97 34:26 Mark Western M55 PH Racing Club 9

98 34:28 Alastair Murray M40 Lothian Running Club 22

99 34:31 William Jarvie M60 Portobello Running Club 9

100 34:38 Quintin Chalmers M45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 36



Saturday 5th February 2022

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

Results Balgownie Playing Fields, Aberdeen

Pos Time First Name Last Name Age Team Name Cat

101 34:43 Richard Masson M45 Peterhead Athletics Club 37

102 34:45 Chris Creegan M60 Edinburgh Athletic Club 10

103 34:49 Magnus Inglis M45 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 38

104 34:53 Paul Smith M45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 39

105 35:06 Iain Dunsmore M50 Central Athletic Club 25

106 35:08 Keith Charters M55 East Kilbride AC 10

107 35:09 Richard Roulson M60 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 11

108 35:14 Max Carcas M50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 26

109 35:16 Michael O'Hagan M50 Cambuslang Harriers 27

110 35:18 David Cornwell M40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 23

111 35:19 Gerry Campbell M50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 28

112 35:27 Jeremy Tomlinson M60 Fife AC 12

113 35:32 Karl Zeiner M45 Harmeny Athletic Club 40

114 35:35 Michael Connelly M60 Corstorphine AAC 13

115 35:39 Hugh Buchanan M60 Central Athletic Club 14

116 35:55 David Thom M60 Cambuslang Harriers 15

117 35:58 Drew McLelland M45 JSK Running Club 41

118 36:02 Norry Passway M55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 11

119 36:05 Iain Morrison M55 Bellahouston Harriers 12

120 36:07 Gavin McLennan M40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 24

121 36:08 Malcolm Finlayson M55 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13

122 36:12 Michael Mitchell M50 Dundee Road Runners AC 29

123 36:19 John Robertson M60 Peterhead Athletics Club 16

124 36:21 Malcolm Stone M55 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 14

125 36:48 David Morton M40 Fife AC 25

126 37:12 Stuart Webster M55 JSK Running Club 15

127 37:28 Keith Dunnett M50 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 30

128 37:52 Andrew Sykes M50 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 31

129 38:13 Greig Cruickshank M60 JSK Running Club 17

130 38:23 Alan Smith M50 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 32

131 39:27 Iain Crawford M50 Cambuslang Harriers 33

132 39:43 Jamie Walker M45 JSK Running Club 42

133 39:51 Stewart Reid M40 Perth Road Runners 26

134 40:25 Gordon McInally M55 Calderglen Harriers 16

135 40:40 Mike Dales M60 Perth Road Runners 18

136 40:46 George Ferguson M60 Calderglen Harriers 19

137 40:49 Brian Cowan M50 Pitreavie AAC 34

138 41:14 Andrew Anderson M55 Dunbar Running Club 17

139 41:53 John Mill M55 Dundee Road Runners AC 18

140 42:29 Alan Bothwell M60 Perth Road Runners 20

141 43:23 Colin Sinclair M55 Central Athletic Club 19

142 47:06 Russell Couper M55 Calderglen Harriers 20



Saturday 5th February 2022

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

AgeLists Balgownie Playing Fields,

Aberdeen
W40

Pos Athlete Club

1 2 Michelle Sandison (1) Springburn Harriers

2 4 Carol Parsons (2) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

3 5 Sara Green (3) Gala Harriers

4 8 Jillian Stephen (4) Hunters Bog Trotters

5 9 Katie White (5) Garscube Harriers

6 10 Tammy Wilson (6) JSK RC

7 12 Kristin Lownie (7) PH Racing Club

8 14 Jill Smylie (8) Giffnock North AC

9 17 Katja Blunden (9) Inverness Harriers AAC

10 18 Claire Houston (10) Central AC

11 20 Gillian Blee (11) Garscube Harriers

12 25 Kelly Baillie (12) East Kilbride AC

13 28 Julie Hendry (13) Metro Aberdeen RC

14 30 Sarah Simpson (14) Metro Aberdeen RC

15 32 Alison McNeilly (15) Dundee Road Runners

16 35 Marian Kelly (16) Garscube Harriers

17 45 Hannah Waugh (17) Edinburgh AC

18 47 Louise Lessels (18) PH Racing Club

19 89 Stephane Reid (19) Perth RR

W45

Pos Athlete Club

1 3 Lesley Bell (1) Garscube Harriers

2 6 Edel Mooney (2) Ochil Hill Runners

3 15 Julie Menzies (3) PH Racing Club

4 21 Jennifer MacLean (4) Edinburgh AC

5 34 Fiona Zeiner (5) Harmeny AC

6 38 Susan McRitchie (6) Forres Harriers

7 39 Siobhan Evans (7) Forres Harriers

8 43 VICTORIA BROWN (8) Aberdeen AAC

9 58 Roma McIntosh (9) JSK RC

10 62 Louise Provan (10) Fife AC

11 68 Linda McGee (11) Peterhead AC

12 94 Sonya Ledford (12) JSK RC

13 95 Mhairi Bagnall (13) Corstorphine AAC

14 96 Jayne Addie (14) Metro Aberdeen RC

W50

Pos Athlete Club

1 7 Janet Dunbar (1) Edinburgh AC

2 11 Allie Chong (2) Giffnock North AC

3 27 Julie Wilson (3) Edinburgh AC

4 36 Gillian Lunn (4) Gala Harriers

5 40 Hilary Carswell (5) Giffnock North AC

6 44 Hilary Cameron (6) Forres Harriers

7 55 Clare Graham (7) PH Racing Club

8 59 Tessa Ward (8) Perth RR

9 60 Elaine Davies (9) Edinburgh AC

10 67 Bernadette Oneil (10) Cambuslang Harriers

11 74 Jacqueline McLew (11) Cambuslang Harriers

12 77 Sara Wood (12) Corstorphine AAC

13 82 Pauline Kell (13) Corstorphine AAC

14 83 Fiona Manson (14) Perth RR

15 85 Monica Anderson (15) Falkirk Victoria Harriers

16 86 Marina McCallum (16) Kirkintilloch Olympians

17 88 Andrea Drummond (17) JSK RC

18 91 Janet Grigor (18) Corstorphine AAC

19 109 Tracey Weston (19) Fraserburgh RC



Saturday 5th February 2022

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

AgeLists Balgownie Playing Fields,

Aberdeen

W55

Pos Athlete Club

1 19 Veronique Oldham (1) Aberdeen AAC

2 26 Susan Ridley (2) Edinburgh AC

3 37 Karen Dobbie (3) Edinburgh AC

4 41 Rhona Anderson (4) Dunbar RC

5 48 Erni Hamilton (5) Perth RR

6 56 Ruth Wolfe (6) Metro Aberdeen RC

7 63 Frances Ferguson (7) Calderglen Harriers

8 75 Carol Massie (8) Fraserburgh RC

9 76 Eileen Maxwell (9) Gala Harriers

10 78 Carole Fortune (10) Gala Harriers

11 79 Louise Waywell (11) Perth RR

12 84 Linda Smith (12) Moray RR

13 93 Tracey Passway (13) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

14 99 Ada Stewart (14) Kirkintilloch Olympians

W60

Pos Athlete Club

1 13 Fiona Matheson (1) Falkirk Victoria Harriers

2 31 Yvonne Crilly (2) Lothian RC

3 51 Kathryn Scott (3) Garscube Harriers

4 64 Jackie Nicol (4) Forres Harriers

5 105 Susan Bothwell (5) Perth RR

W65

Pos Athlete Club

1 53 Margaret Martin (1) Fife AC

2 61 Innes Bracegirdle (2) Fife AC

3 65 Erica Christie (3) Cambuslang Harriers

4 69 Linden Nicholson (4) Lasswade AC

5 70 Jane Waterhouse (5) Central AC

6 72 Phyllis Hands (6) Motherwell AC

7 80 Susan Linklater (7) Shetland AAC

8 104 Sue Taylor (8) Cosmic Hillbashers

W70

Pos Athlete Club

1 57 Ann White (1) Garscube Harriers

W75

Pos Athlete Club

1 106 Anne Docherty (1) Forres Harriers

M65

Pos Athlete Club

1 1 Alastair Walker (1) Teviotdale Harriers

2 22 Brian Urqhuart (2) Fraserburgh RC

3 23 Alex Chisholm (3) Garscube Harriers

4 24 Ian Thom (4) Metro Aberdeen RC

5 29 Frank Miller (5) Shetland AAC

6 50 Allen Marr (6) PH Racing Club

7 71 Graeme Clark (7) Fraserburgh RC

8 81 Colin Simpson (8) Kirkintilloch Olympians

9 87 Alex MacEwen (9) Edinburgh AC

10 108 James Wright (10) Hunters Bog Trotters



Saturday 5th February 2022

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

AgeLists Balgownie Playing Fields,

Aberdeen

M70

Pos Athlete Club

1 16 Tony Martin (1) Fife AC

2 33 Ed Norton (2) PH Racing Club

3 42 Malcolm Hammond (3) PH Racing Club

4 46 Norman Baillie (4) Garscube Harriers

5 49 James Treasurer (5) Lochaber AC

6 52 Mike Goddard (6) Moorfoot Runners

7 66 Ian Johnstone (7) Inverness Harriers AAC

8 73 Eric Stevenson (8) Edinburgh AC

9 90 Brian Howie (9) Edinburgh AC

10 97 Phill Thompson (10) Moray RR

11 98 Phil Smithard (11) Carnegie Harriers

12 100 Peter Rudzinski (12) Clydesdale Harriers

13 101 Alan Fulton (13) Aberdeen AAC

14 107 John Duff (14) Metro Aberdeen RC

M75

Pos Athlete Club

1 54 Robert Young (1) Clydesdale Harriers

2 92 Guillermo Hernandez (2) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

3 102 Roderick Campbell (3) Cosmic Hillbashers

M85

Pos Athlete Club

1 103 Leslie M Nicol (1) Metro Aberdeen RC

M40

Pos Athlete Club

1 1 Ewan Cameron (1) Edinburgh AC

2 2 Ross Houston (2) Central AC

3 4 Grant Baillie (3) East Kilbride AC

4 7 Gordon Robertson (4) Cambuslang Harriers

5 9 Stuart Johnston (5) Edinburgh AC

6 11 Garry Mathew (6) Garscube Harriers

7 13 Graeme Murdoch (7) Gala Harriers

8 14 Colin Logan (8) Central AC

9 21 Lee Strachan (9) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

10 23 Paul Knight (10) Metro Aberdeen RC

11 26 Simon Peachey (11) Stonehaven RC

12 27 Finlay Finlay (12) Garscube Harriers

13 31 Ross Milne (13) Corstorphine AAC

14 40 Mark Thornton-Smith (14) Edinburgh AC

15 44 Jeremy Kibble (15) Metro Aberdeen RC

16 46 Craig Freshwater (16) Hunters Bog Trotters

17 54 Alastair Brockie (17) Corstorphine AAC

18 62 Robert Keenan (18) Cumbernauld AAC

19 68 Kevin Riddell (19) Perth RR

20 73 David Morrison (20) Metro Aberdeen RC

21 74 Brian Robb (21) Metro Aberdeen RC

22 98 Alastair Murray (22) Lothian RC

23 110 David Cornwell (23) Metro Aberdeen RC

24 120 Gavin McLennan (24) Metro Aberdeen RC

25 125 David Morton (25) Fife AC

26 133 Stewart Reid (26) Perth RR



Saturday 5th February 2022

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

AgeLists Balgownie Playing Fields,

Aberdeen

M45

Pos Athlete Club

1 3 Scott Brember (1) Central AC

2 5 Andrew Davis (2) PH Racing Club

3 6 Jim Tole (3) Metro Aberdeen RC

4 12 Andrew Wright (4) PH Racing Club

5 15 Paul Kieran (5) PH Racing Club

6 16 Malcolm Lang (6) Corstorphine AAC

7 17 Gary Trewartha (7) Gala Harriers

8 18 Nicholas Gemmell (8) Inverclyde AC

9 19 Johnny Lawson (9) Portobello RC

10 22 Stephen Allan (10) Cumbernauld AAC

11 24 John Coyle (11) Garscube Harriers

12 28 Stuart Mutch (12) Fraserburgh RC

13 29 Robert Sellar (13) PH Racing Club

14 32 Daniel Scroop (14) Garscube Harriers

15 33 Dino Roussias (15) Metro Aberdeen RC

16 34 Wayne Dashper (16) Metro Aberdeen RC

17 35 Justin Carter (17) Cambuslang Harriers

18 39 Gordon Barrie (18) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

19 41 Keith Ovenstone (19) Corstorphine AAC

20 47 Jamie Ross (20) Deeside Runners

21 48 Colin Munday (21) Metro Aberdeen RC

22 51 David Allsop (22) Kirkintilloch Olympians

23 52 Mark Webster (23) PH Racing Club

24 55 Billy Gibson (24) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

25 59 Roger Goddard (25) Central AC

26 60 Bain Martin (26) Moray RR

27 63 Alex Rose (27) Metro Aberdeen RC

28 65 James Hall (28) Fife AC

29 66 David Shaw (29) Giffnock North AC

30 69 Allan Wilson (30) JSK RC

31 70 Brian Douglas (31) Cambuslang Harriers

32 84 Barry Davie (32) Carnegie Harriers

33 90 Alastair Ewen (33) Westerlands CCC

34 92 Simon Adamson (34) Gala Harriers

35 95 Graham Reid (35) Metro Aberdeen RC

36 100 Quintin Chalmers (36) Metro Aberdeen RC

37 101 Richard Masson (37) Peterhead AC

38 103 Magnus Inglis (38) Gala Harriers

39 104 Paul Smith (39) Metro Aberdeen RC

40 113 Karl Zeiner (40) Harmeny AC

41 117 Drew McLelland (41) JSK RC

42 132 Jamie Walker (42) JSK RC



Saturday 5th February 2022

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

AgeLists Balgownie Playing Fields,

Aberdeen
M50

Pos Athlete Club

1 8 Stephen Wylie (1) Cambuslang Harriers

2 10 David Gardiner (2) Motherwell AC

3 20 Andrew Macrae (3) Carnethy Hill Racing Club

4 25 William Richardson (4) Irvine RC

5 30 Stuart Robertson (5) Perth RR

6 36 Gareth Jenkins (6) Moray RR

7 38 Brian Bonnyman (7) Westerlands CCC

8 43 Duncan Ryan (8) Perth RR

9 45 Eddie Torrie (9) Perth RR

10 49 Walter Henderson (10) Shettleston Harriers

11 53 Scott McDonald (11) PH Racing Club

12 56 Michael Fullerton (12) Edinburgh AC

13 58 Alan Cunningham (13) Corstorphine AAC

14 61 Iain Macleod (14) Corstorphine AAC

15 64 David Hogg (15) Cumbernauld AAC

16 67 Steven King (16) Carnegie Harriers

17 75 Ewan Jack (17) Central AC

18 77 Colin Green (18) Moray RR

19 79 Andy Downey (19) Garscube Harriers

20 80 Ronnie Glen (20) Perth RR

21 82 Jens Subke (21) Central AC

22 83 Craig Walker (22) Central AC

23 87 Mark Mclean (23) PH Racing Club

24 91 Lewis Orr (24) Edinburgh AC

25 105 Iain Dunsmore (25) Central AC

26 108 Max Carcas (26) Edinburgh AC

27 109 Michael O'Hagan (27) Cambuslang Harriers

28 111 Gerry Campbell (28) Edinburgh AC

29 122 Michael Mitchell (29) Dundee Road Runners

30 127 Keith Dunnett (30) Metro Aberdeen RC

31 128 Andrew Sykes (31) Metro Aberdeen RC

32 130 Alan Smith (32) Metro Aberdeen RC

33 131 Iain Crawford (33) Cambuslang Harriers

34 137 Brian Cowan (34) Pitreavie AAC

M55

Pos Athlete Club

1 37 Chris Upson (1) Cambuslang Harriers

2 42 Neill Kelly (2) Metro Aberdeen RC

3 50 Nick Milovsorov (3) Metro Aberdeen RC

4 57 John Urquhart (4) Moray RR

5 76 Ross McEachern (5) Cumbernauld AAC

6 81 Rob Crusher (6) Giffnock North AC

7 89 Gavin Phillip (7) Edinburgh AC

8 94 Andrew Latham (8) Edinburgh AC

9 97 Mark Western (9) PH Racing Club

10 106 Keith Charters (10) East Kilbride AC

11 118 Norry Passway (11) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

12 119 Iain Morrison (12) Bellahouston Harriers

13 121 Malcolm Finlayson (13) Falkirk Victoria Harriers

14 124 Malcolm Stone (14) Aberdeen AAC

15 126 Stuart Webster (15) JSK RC

16 134 Gordon McInally (16) Calderglen Harriers

17 138 Andrew Anderson (17) Dunbar RC

18 139 John Mill (18) Dundee Road Runners

19 141 Colin Sinclair (19) Central AC

20 142 Russell Couper (20) Calderglen Harriers



Saturday 5th February 2022

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

AgeLists Balgownie Playing Fields,

Aberdeen

M60

Pos Athlete Club

1 71 Jeff Farquhar (1) Pitreavie AAC

2 72 Charles Haskett (2) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

3 78 John Oates (3) Shettleston Harriers

4 85 Ian Maxwell (4) Gala Harriers

5 86 Charles Graham-Marr (5) Central AC

6 88 George McPherson (6) Metro Aberdeen RC

7 93 Colin Feechan (7) Cambuslang Harriers

8 96 Des Dickson (8) Cambuslang Harriers

9 99 William Jarvie (9) Portobello RC

10 102 Chris Creegan (10) Edinburgh AC

11 107 Richard Roulson (11) Metro Aberdeen RC

12 112 Jeremy Tomlinson (12) Fife AC

13 114 Michael Connelly (13) Corstorphine AAC

14 115 Hugh Buchanan (14) Central AC

15 116 David Thom (15) Cambuslang Harriers

16 123 John Robertson (16) Peterhead AC

17 129 Greig Cruickshank (17) JSK RC

18 135 Mike Dales (18) Perth RR

19 136 George Ferguson (19) Calderglen Harriers

20 140 Alan Bothwell (20) Perth RR



Saturday 5th february 2022

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

Teams Balgownie Playing Fields,

Aberdeen
Teams M40 M45

Club Pts Athletes

1 PH Racing Club 53 5 Andrew Davis (5) 12 Andrew Wright (10) 15 Paul Kieran (13) 29 Robert Sellar (25) 

2 Central AC 59 2 Ross Houston (2) 3 Scott Brember (3) 14 Colin Logan (12) 59 Roger Goddard (42) 

3 Garscube Harriers 80 11 Garry Mathew (9) 24 John Coyle (21) 27 Finlay Finlay (23) 32 Daniel Scroop (27) 

4 Metro Aberdeen RC 83 6 Jim Tole (6) 23 Paul Knight (20) 33 Dino Roussias (28) 34 Wayne Dashper (29) 

5 Corstorphine AAC 113 16 Malcolm Lang (14) 31 Ross Milne (26) 41 Keith Ovenstone (33) 54 Alastair Brockie (40) 

6 Gala Harriers 141 13 Graeme Murdoch (11) 17 Gary Trewartha (15) 92 Simon Adamson (55) 103 Magnus Inglis (60) 

Teams M50 M55 M60+

Club Pts Athletes

1 Perth RR 26 30 Stuart Robertson (5) 43 Duncan Ryan (10) 45 Eddie Torrie (11) 

2 Cambuslang Harriers 46 8 Stephen Wylie (1) 37 Chris Upson (7) 93 Colin Feechan (38) 

3 Moray RR 47 36 Gareth Jenkins (6) 57 John Urquhart (16) 77 Colin Green (25) 

4 Metro Aberdeen RC 57 42 Neill Kelly (9) 50 Nick Milovsorov (13) 88 George McPherson (35) 

5 Central AC 84 75 Ewan Jack (23) 82 Jens Subke (30) 83 Craig Walker (31) 

6 Corstorphine AAC 86 58 Alan Cunningham (17) 61 Iain Macleod (18) 114 Michael Connelly (51) 

7 Edinburgh AC 88 56 Michael Fullerton (15) 89 Gavin Phillip (36) 91 Lewis Orr (37) 

8 PH Racing Club 89 53 Scott McDonald (14) 87 Mark Mclean (34) 97 Mark Western (41) 

9 Calderglen Harriers 208 134 Gordon McInally (66) 136 George Ferguson (68) 142 Russell Couper (74) 

Teams W40 W45

Club Pts Athletes

1 Garscube Harriers 23 3 Lesley Bell (2) 9 Katie White (7) 20 Gillian Blee (14) 

2 PH Racing Club 46 12 Kristin Lownie (9) 15 Julie Menzies (11) 47 Louise Lessels (26) 

3 JSK RC 66 10 Tammy Wilson (8) 58 Roma McIntosh (27) 94 Sonya Ledford (31) 

4 Metro Aberdeen RC 68 28 Julie Hendry (17) 30 Sarah Simpson (18) 96 Jayne Addie (33) 

Teams W50 W55 W60+

Club Pts Athletes

1 Edinburgh AC 12 7 Janet Dunbar (1) 26 Susan Ridley (5) 27 Julie Wilson (6) 

2 Perth RR 66 48 Erni Hamilton (13) 59 Tessa Ward (19) 79 Louise Waywell (34) 

3 Gala Harriers 72 36 Gillian Lunn (8) 76 Eileen Maxwell (31) 78 Carole Fortune (33) 

4 Cambuslang Harriers 78 65 Erica Christie (24) 67 Bernadette Oneil (25) 74 Jacqueline McLew (29) 

5 Forres Harriers 82 44 Hilary Cameron (12) 64 Jackie Nicol (23) 106 Anne Docherty (47) 

6 Corstorphine AAC 110 77 Sara Wood (32) 82 Pauline Kell (36) 91 Janet Grigor (42) 


